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Participants

Nation Name     yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

- MISTA 2.48 Non

        OLIVEIRA Eduardo A 1968 L M      

        SOUZA Elielson da Silva 1981 R M      

        MORA Maikol 1978 R M      

  1 Participants (0 present)
 

BRA BRAZIL 1 2.7 yes

        GUISSONE Jovane B 1983 R M      

        COLACO Sandro A 1974 R M      

        RIBEIRO Moacir A 1983 R M      

        SILVA Izaias 1986 R M      

BRAZIL 2 2.20 yes

        ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo A 1984 L M      

        PIRES Anderson B 1984 R M      

        MASSARUTT Rodrigo B 1982 R M      

        SCHEUER Jonathan 1983 R M      

BRAZIL 3 2.22 yes

        DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz A 1983 R M      

        FERNANDES Rhamon 1986 R M      

        DAMASCENO Kevin A 2004 R M      

        STEMPNIAK DE LIMA Mauricio B 1979 R M      

  3 Participants (3 present)
 

COL COLOMBIA 1 2.11 yes

        MENDIETA David 1993 R M      

        CASTRO Amelio 1992 L M      

        CAMACHO Heyver 1997 L M      

COLOMBIA 2 2.24 yes

        GUETIO Brayan 1996 R M      

        ESCOBAR Eduardo 1982 R M      

        CALLE Sebastian 1986 L M      

COLOMBIA 3 2.33 yes

        TAPASCO Alexander 1981 R M      

        AGUIRRE Fernando 1971 R M      

        RODRÍGUEZ Diego 1992 R M      

COLOMBIA 4 2.44 yes

        CARDONA Camilo 1985 R M      

        FRÍAS Fabian 1983 R M      

        OSPITIA Alexander 1979 R M      

  4 Participants (4 present)
 

3 Nations, 8 Participants (7 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name gender present

1. 2 007 0.0 BRA BRAZIL 1 yes

2. 2 011 0.0 COL COLOMBIA 1 yes

3. 2 020 0.0 BRA BRAZIL 2 yes

4. 2 022 0.0 BRA BRAZIL 3 yes

5. 2 024 0.0 COL COLOMBIA 2 yes

6. 2 033 0.0 COL COLOMBIA 3 yes

7. 2 044 0.0 COL COLOMBIA 4 yes

8. 2 048 0.0 - MISTA Non

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

0 Copa Satélite (São Paulo) Epee male Senior
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Technical directory and other commissions

Delegate of referee commission

Ricardo Ferrazzi

Competition manager

Eduardo Romão

Technical directory

WILSON CALDERON ORTEGA
Marcos Cardoso
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Format

Participants 7 Participants

1 Direct elimination
03.10. 09:30

Table of 8 with bought of place 3

7 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 8 A T8 03.10. 09:30

Table of 8
Final of 4
Place 1-4 to be fenced

Hits: 45
Time: 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

0 Copa Satélite (São Paulo) Epee male Senior
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Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name
Seeding
list

Seeding
rank

Points  

1 BRA BRAZIL 1 3 7 0.0

2 COL COLOMBIA 1 3 11 0.0

3 BRA BRAZIL 2 3 20 0.0

4 BRA BRAZIL 3 3 22 0.0

5 COL COLOMBIA 2 3 24 0.0

6 COL COLOMBIA 3 3 33 0.0

7 COL COLOMBIA 4 3 44 0.0
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H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K | Finale  
 

1 BRAZIL 1 BRA  

8 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 3 Sun 09:30

5 COLOMBIA 2 COL 39
:
:

4 BRAZIL 3 BRA

  R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA) / ROJAS Sophia (COL)

  Piste 1 Sun 09:30

3 BRAZIL 2 BRA
:
:

6 COLOMBIA 3 COL 30

  R: BINDI Ricardo (BRA) / VIVEROS Carlos (PAR)

  Piste 2 Sun 09:30

7 COLOMBIA 4 COL 8
:
:

2 COLOMBIA 1 COL

  R: ASSIS Gabriel (BRA) / RODRIGUES Gabriella (BRA)

Piste 3 Sun 10:40

BRAZIL 1 BRA
:
:

BRAZIL 3 BRA 37

R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA) / ROJAS Sophia (COL)

Piste 7 Sun 10:40

BRAZIL 2 BRA 29
:
:

COLOMBIA 1 COL

R: ASSIS Gabriel (BRA) / VIVEROS Carlos (PAR)

Piste 1 Sun 11:40

BRAZIL 1 BRA
:
:

COLOMBIA 1 COL 36

R: ASSIS Gabriel (BRA) / V: RODRIGUES Gabriella (BRA)

    J | Place 3/4  
  Piste 3 Sun 11:40

1 BRAZIL 3 (4) BRA 37
:
:

2 BRAZIL 2 (3) BRA

  R: BINDI Ricardo (BRA) / MELIAN Abel (BRA)
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Direct elimination

Table of 8

09:30 | Piste 3 R: ANZOLIN Carolina, BRA / ROJAS Sophia, COL

BRAZIL 3 45 39 COLOMBIA 2

DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz 5 5 2 2 ESCOBAR Eduardo

FERNANDES Rhamon 5 10 4 2 CALLE Sebastian

STEMPNIAK DE LIMA Mauricio 8 15 5 1 GUETIO Brayan

FERNANDES Rhamon 5 20 9 4 ESCOBAR Eduardo

DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz 5 25 12 3 GUETIO Brayan

STEMPNIAK DE LIMA Mauricio 0 25 21 9 CALLE Sebastian

FERNANDES Rhamon 7 32 32 11 GUETIO Brayan

STEMPNIAK DE LIMA Mauricio 5 40 37 5 ESCOBAR Eduardo

DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz 5 45 39 2 CALLE Sebastian

09:30 | Piste 1 R: BINDI Ricardo, BRA / VIVEROS Carlos, PAR

COLOMBIA 3 30 45 BRAZIL 2

AGUIRRE Fernando 2 2 5 5 MASSARUTT Rodrigo

RODRÍGUEZ Diego 0 2 10 5 ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo

TAPASCO Alexander 8 10 15 5 PIRES Anderson

RODRÍGUEZ Diego 2 12 20 5 MASSARUTT Rodrigo

AGUIRRE Fernando 5 17 25 5 PIRES Anderson

TAPASCO Alexander 3 20 30 5 ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo

RODRÍGUEZ Diego 3 23 35 5 PIRES Anderson

TAPASCO Alexander 5 28 40 5 MASSARUTT Rodrigo

AGUIRRE Fernando 2 30 45 5 ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo

09:30 | Piste 2 R: ASSIS Gabriel, BRA / RODRIGUES Gabriella, BRA

COLOMBIA 1 45 8 COLOMBIA 4

CAMACHO Heyver 5 5 2 2 CARDONA Camilo

MENDIETA David 5 10 2 0 OSPITIA Alexander

CASTRO Amelio 5 15 2 0 FRÍAS Fabian

CAMACHO Heyver 5 20 3 1 OSPITIA Alexander

CASTRO Amelio 5 25 4 1 CARDONA Camilo

MENDIETA David 5 30 4 0 FRÍAS Fabian

CASTRO Amelio 5 35 7 3 OSPITIA Alexander

CAMACHO Heyver 5 40 7 0 FRÍAS Fabian

MENDIETA David 5 45 8 1 CARDONA Camilo
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Semi-Final

10:40 | Piste 3 R: ANZOLIN Carolina, BRA / ROJAS Sophia, COL

BRAZIL 3 37 45 BRAZIL 1

DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz 3 3 5 5 RIBEIRO Moacir

STEMPNIAK DE LIMA Mauricio 2 5 10 5 GUISSONE Jovane

DAMASCENO Kevin 1 6 15 5 COLACO Sandro

STEMPNIAK DE LIMA Mauricio 1 7 20 5 RIBEIRO Moacir

DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz 8 15 25 5 COLACO Sandro

DAMASCENO Kevin 5 20 30 5 GUISSONE Jovane

STEMPNIAK DE LIMA Mauricio 5 25 35 5 COLACO Sandro

DAMASCENO Kevin 4 29 40 5 RIBEIRO Moacir

DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz 8 37 45 5 GUISSONE Jovane

10:40 | Piste 7 R: ASSIS Gabriel, BRA / VIVEROS Carlos, PAR

COLOMBIA 1 45 29 BRAZIL 2

CAMACHO Heyver 5 5 3 3 ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo

MENDIETA David 5 10 4 1 PIRES Anderson

CASTRO Amelio 5 15 6 2 MASSARUTT Rodrigo

CAMACHO Heyver 5 20 7 1 PIRES Anderson

CASTRO Amelio 5 25 10 3 ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo

MENDIETA David 5 30 12 2 MASSARUTT Rodrigo

CASTRO Amelio 5 35 14 2 PIRES Anderson

CAMACHO Heyver 5 40 17 3 MASSARUTT Rodrigo

MENDIETA David 5 45 29 12 ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo

Place 3/4

11:40 | Piste 3 R: BINDI Ricardo, BRA / MELIAN Abel, BRA

BRAZIL 2 45 37 BRAZIL 3

MASSARUTT Rodrigo 4 4 5 5 DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz

ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo 6 10 8 3 STEMPNIAK DE LIMA Mauricio

PIRES Anderson 4 14 15 7 DAMASCENO Kevin

MASSARUTT Rodrigo 6 20 19 4 STEMPNIAK DE LIMA Mauricio

PIRES Anderson 5 25 23 4 DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz

ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo 5 30 26 3 FERNANDES Rhamon

PIRES Anderson 5 35 31 5 STEMPNIAK DE LIMA Mauricio

MASSARUTT Rodrigo 5 40 35 4 FERNANDES Rhamon

ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo 5 45 37 2 DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz
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Finale

11:40 | Piste 1 R: ASSIS Gabriel, BRA

COLOMBIA 1 36 45 BRAZIL 1

MENDIETA David 3 3 5 5 RIBEIRO Moacir

CAMACHO Heyver 2 5 5 0 GUISSONE Jovane

CASTRO Amelio 7 12 15 10 COLACO Sandro

CAMACHO Heyver 0 12 15 0 RIBEIRO Moacir

MENDIETA David 10 22 25 10 COLACO Sandro

CASTRO Amelio 2 24 30 5 GUISSONE Jovane

CAMACHO Heyver 7 31 35 5 COLACO Sandro

CASTRO Amelio 2 33 40 5 RIBEIRO Moacir

MENDIETA David 3 36 45 5 GUISSONE Jovane
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Final placement

Place Nation Name yob

1 BRA BRAZIL 1  

        GUISSONE Jovane 1983

        COLACO Sandro 1974

        RIBEIRO Moacir 1983

        SILVA Izaias 1986

2 COL COLOMBIA 1  

        MENDIETA David 1993

        CASTRO Amelio 1992

        CAMACHO Heyver 1997

3 BRA BRAZIL 2  

        ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo 1984

        PIRES Anderson 1984

        MASSARUTT Rodrigo 1982

        SCHEUER Jonathan 1983

4 BRA BRAZIL 3  

        DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz 1983

        FERNANDES Rhamon 1986

        DAMASCENO Kevin 2004

        STEMPNIAK DE LIMA Mauricio 1979

Table of 8

5 COL COLOMBIA 2  

        GUETIO Brayan 1996

        ESCOBAR Eduardo 1982

        CALLE Sebastian 1986

6 COL COLOMBIA 3  

        TAPASCO Alexander 1981

        AGUIRRE Fernando 1971

        RODRÍGUEZ Diego 1992

7 COL COLOMBIA 4  

        CARDONA Camilo 1985

        FRÍAS Fabian 1983

        OSPITIA Alexander 1979
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Referees activity

Nation Epee Foil Sabre Name H I J K Ref Vid Ass

BRA B B B ANZOLIN Carolina 1 1 2 0 0

ASSIS Gabriel 1 1 1 3 0 0

BINDI Ricardo 1 1 2 0 0

B B B FERRAZZI Ricardo 0 0 0

A A B GOMES Eduardo 0 0 0

JUAN Paulo 0 0 0

B B MELIAN Abel 1 1 0 0

RODRIGUES Gabriella 1 0/1 1 1 0

STEMPNIAK DE LIMA Mauricio 0 0 0

COL QUEVEDO Andres 0 0 0

ROJAS Sophia 1 1 2 0 0

PAR VIVEROS Carlos 1 1 2 0 0

12 Referees
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Medalist

Medal Nation Name yob

Gold BRA BRAZIL 1  

      GUISSONE Jovane 1983

      COLACO Sandro 1974

      RIBEIRO Moacir 1983

      SILVA Izaias 1986

Silver COL COLOMBIA 1  

      MENDIETA David 1993

      CASTRO Amelio 1992

      CAMACHO Heyver 1997

Bronze BRA BRAZIL 2  

      ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo 1984

      PIRES Anderson 1984

      MASSARUTT Rodrigo 1982

      SCHEUER Jonathan 1983


